

Membership Renewal and New Member Form for 2025

Name(s):	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	
E-mail:	
Occupation:	
Are you a member of the national Society for Industrial Archeology? [ ] Yes [ ] No  Delivery Preferences (please check one): [ ] Traditional delivery, for members who DO NOT HAVE EMAIL (paper version of newsletters and tour/event notices via U.S. mail) [ ] Partial traditional delivery (hard copies of newsletters and e-mail notices of tours/events) [ ] Paperless delivery (PDF copies of newsletters via an e-mail link, and e-mail notices tours/events)	
Annual Dues: Regular renewal: \$10.00 (before Feb 28, 2025) \$15.00 (after Feb 28)	

New member: \$8.00 Student: \$8.00

Institutional: \$50.00 includes membership for up to 4 staff members and hardcopies of the newsletter to the organization

Lifetime: \$150.00

Two members at one address pay only one membership fee. Membership is for a calendar year. Notes:

Chapter dues do not include membership in national Society for Industrial Archeology.

Chapter membership includes:

## **NEWSLETTER**

Two copies per year of the New England Chapters newsletter, published in the spring and fall by the Northern and Southern New England Chapters of the Society for Industrial Archeology. The newsletters typically contain information on chapter events along with reports and research-based articles on various IA sites throughout New England.

## E-NEWS and WEBSITE

Periodic e-mail notifications of Chapter events, regional IA news, and information on other related events of interest within the region. A regularly updated website with notices of upcoming activities, reports of past activities, photos, and an archive of New England Chapters newsletters. Visit our website: www.nec-sia.org

## **TOURS**

Tours of industrial sites, historical and contemporary.

## **CONFERENCE**

Annual joint Conference on New England Industrial Archeology, alternating between the Northern and Southern chapters as hosts.

Please complete this form and return with your check made payable to SNEC-SIA.

Send to: Sara Wermiel

Treasurer - SNEC-SIA

70A South St.

Jamaica Plain, MA 02130-3143